P575-27
All leaflets available on: www.ascojoucomatic.com
F
SPOOL VALVE ISLAND
with control over
AS-interface protocol
■ Pneumatic spool valve island for data exchange via field bus and
standardised AS interface protocol.

Type
A
ORDERING EXAMPLE : 1 678A7E1IG00C
2 JJMMMM
MEGA island with AS-interface protocol, two nodes, with 8 inputs over 4 M12 connectors, one pressure inlet on left-hand side, G1/4 thread. Unit
designed for mounting on DIN rail, supplied assembled, including six spool valves with 8 mm OD instant hose fittings, impulse-type manual override,
internal pilot. Spool valve types:
- four monostable 5/2 spool valves, type M, in positions 1 to 4
- two bistable 5/2 spool valves, type J, in positions 5 and 6
S
po
ol
 v
al
ve
 v
er
si
on
s
Port connections: 2 - 4 Type
Instant fittings Ø8mm O.D. E
Instant fittings Ø6mm O.D. S
Mixed (E & S) on island (1) P
Auxiliary manual override Type
(▼) impulse 1
(●) locking 2
Mixed (1 & 2) on island (1) P
Pilots supply 12/14 Type
Internal I
External E
Mixed (I & E) on island (1) P
▼
Accessories Type
Pressure separation plate (see page 37) :
• Total blocking of 1, 3 and 5 (no connection) .................. X
• Blocking of 1 (ports 3 and 5 connections maintained) .. W
• Blocking of 3 and 5 (port 1 connection maintained) ...... Y
• Blocking of 5 (ports 1 and 3 connections maintained) .. T
• Blocking of 3 (ports 1 and 5 connections maintained) .. R
Spool valves (functions) Type
2 x 3/2 NC-NC K
5/2 - Solenoid air operated pilot, spring return (monostable) S
5/2 - Solenoid air operated pilot, differential return (monostable) M
5/2 - Solenoid air operated pilot and return (bistable) J
5/3 - Pressure held (W1) G
5/3 - Pressure applied (W2) B
5/3 - Exhaust released (W3) E
Reserve module (to be placed at the left end of the island) A
Internal 1
External 2
Internal 3
External 4
Internal 5
External 6
Internal 7
External 8
Spool valve versions (with mixed connections)
Type
Port connections
2 - 4
Manual
override
Pilots
12/14
(▼) impulse
(●) locking
(▼) impulse
(●) locking
Instant fittings
8 mm O.D.
Instant fittings
6 mm O.D.